
 Athletics Waikato Bay of Plenty 

Current Records  
 AT 14-January-2026 

 Events    First Name Last Name CLUB  MARK WIND DATE Notes 

 GRADE M 
 100 metres Joseph Millar TGA 10.18 0.5 27/03/2017 Porritt 

 200 metres Joseph Millar TGA 20.37 0.1 19/03/2017 Porritt 

 400 metres Cameron French HAM 46.23 26/02/2015 Waitakere 

 800 metres Chris Rogers UNI 1.47.56 20/03/1982 Porritt 

 1500 metres Samuel Tanner TGA 3.31.24 16/07/2023 Silesia, Poland 

  Mile Samuel Tanner TGA 3.49.51 16/09/2023 Eugene, USA 

 5000 metres Zane Robertson HAM 13.13.83 13/07/2013 Heusden 

 10000 metres Jake Robertson HAM 27.30.90 13/04/2018 Gold Coast 

 110 m HURDLES 1067mm Michael Cochrane TGA 14.07 2.0 2/03/2013 Mt Smart 

 400 m HURDLES 914mm Cameron French HAM 49.33 27/01/2018 Canberra 

 3000 m STEEPLE 914mm Euan Robertson HAM HAR 8.39.2 30/03/1980 HT 

 400 m RELAY Waikato BOP x WAIK 41.08 23/03/2013 Mt Smart 
  
 1600 m RELAY Hamilton HAM 3.13.51 7/03/1993 Wellington 

 3000 m WALK Craig Barrett HAM 11.21.50 2/02/1997 Wanganui 

 5000 m WALK Craig Barrett HAM 19.37.25 26/01/2002 Hastings 

 20000 m ROAD WALK Craig Barrett HAM 1.22.20 26/01/1998 Adelaide 

 50000 m ROAD WALK Craig Barrett HAM 3.48.05 16/06/2001 New Plymouth 

 HIGH JUMP Regan Standing HAM 2.11 24/02/2013 Porritt 

 POLE VAULT Olivier Ball HAM 4.90 11/03/1990 Wellington 

 LONG JUMP Aaron Langdon HAM 7.78 -0.7 18/03/1995 North Shore 

 TRIPLE JUMP Christopher Goodwin HAM 15.10 1.9 08/05/2021 Pittsburg, USA 

  INDOOR TRIPLE JUMP Christopher Goodwin HAM          15.17       28/02/2021 Topeka, USA 

 SHOT 7.26 kg Courtney Ireland LAKE C 18.14 9/01/1993 Porritt 

 DISCUS 2.00 kg Mark Robinson HAM 55.16 21/12/1985 Porritt 

 HAMMER 7.26 kg Phillip Jensen HAM 68.96 27/01/1990 Auckland 

 JAVELIN 800 gm Stuart Farquhar HAM 86.31 29/04/2012 Hiroshima 

 DECATHLON Paul Wilson HAM 7094 31/01/1983 Mt Smart 

  



  
Events    First Name Last Name   CLUB  MARK WIND DATE   Notes 

 GRADE M-U20 
100 metres Joseph Millar TGA 10.36 1.9 24/03/2012 Waitakere 

200 metres Dale McClunie HAM 20.94 1.2 30/01/1985 Melbourne 

400 metres Murray Gutry HAM 47.03 10/03/1984 Porritt 

800 metres Sam Ruthe TGA 1.46.81 7/12/2025 Hastings 

1500 metres Sam Ruthe TGA 3.38.62 6/12/2025 Hastings 

Mile Sam  Ruthe TGA 3.58.35 19/03/2025 Auckland 

3000 metres Sam Tanner HAM 7.57.57 29/07/2020 Porritt 

5000 metres Sam Ruthe TGA 13.40.48 20/12/2025 Auckland 

10000 metres Aaron Pulford HAM 29.14.23 20/07/2010 Moncton 

110 m HURDLES 1067mm Liam Whaley HAM 14.73 -0.7 12/11/1994 North Shore 

110 m HURDLES 990mm Michael Cochrane TGA 14.06 28/01/2011 Wellington 

400 m HURDLES 914mm Michael Cochrane TGA 50.62 28/01/2011 Wellington 

2000 m STEEPLE 914mm Shafat Salad HAM 5.50.00 26/02/2005 Porritt 

3000 m STEEPLE 914mm Harry Ewing HAM 9.11.39 3/04/2015 Los Angeles 

400 m RELAY Waikato BOP x WAIK 41.11 25/03/2012 Waitakere 

1600 m RELAY Waikato BOP x WAIK 3.17.96 24/03/2013 Mt Smart 
  
3000 m WALK Matthew Holcroft HAM 12.38.03 25/01/2013 Wellington 
  
10000 m WALK Matthew Holcroft HAM 45.30.00 24/03/2012 Waitakere 

HIGH JUMP Dwaine Geddes FKT 2.10 22/01/1994 Auckland 

POLE VAULT Peter Tracy HAM 4.70 9/03/1974 Porritt 

LONG JUMP Ryan Howe LAKE C 7.37 1.9 26/02/2011 Tauranga 

TRIPLE JUMP Jackie Aratema ROT 15.00 7/12/1963 

SHOT 6.00 kg Ryan Ballantyne HAM 19.12 19/03/2017 Porritt 

DISCUS 1.75 kg Ian Winchester HAM 55.88 6/03/1993 Wellington 

HAMMER 6.00 kg Phillip Jensen HAM 64.48 17/01/1987 Porritt 

JAVELIN 800 gm Gavin Lovegrove FKT 79.60 8/03/1987 Wellington 

DECATHLON Brent Newdick TGA R 7423 9/04/2003 Palm North 



Events    First Name Last Name CLUB  MARK WIND DATE   Notes 

 GRADE M-U18 
 100 metres Kodi Harman TGA 10.56 -1.8 23/03/2012 Waitakere 

 200 metres Blake Gordon HAM 21.78 0.9 15/03/2012 Sydney 

 400 metres Tom Smith HAM 48.33 9/03/2013 Mt Smart 

 800 metres Sam Ruthe TGA 1.46.81 7/12/2025 Hastings 

 1500 metres Sam Ruthe TGA 3.38.62 6/12/2025 Hastings 

 3000 metres Sam Ruthe TGA 8.09.68 20/11/2024 Mt Smart 

 110 m HURDLES 914mm James Hunt HAM 14.56 1.1 24/03/2012 Waitakere 

 300 m HURDLES 840mm Mattteus Pio FAIR 37.35 02/12/2018 Dunedin 

 2000 m STEEPLE 838mm Louie Endres HAM 5.55.35 11/12/2022 Inglewood 

 400 m RELAY Hamilton HAM 42.99 7/03/1998 Wanganui 

 1600 m RELAY Waikato BOP x WAIK 3.23.50 11/03/2018 Porritt 

 3000 m WALK Matthew Holcroft HAM 13.11.25 4/01/2011 Tauranga 

 HIGH JUMP Christopher Goodwin HAM 2.00 30/01/2016 Porritt 

 POLE VAULT Standard x 3.20 30/09/2003 

 LONG JUMP Charles Annals HAM 7.05 1.6 2/12/2018 Dunedin 

 TRIPLE JUMP Charles Annals HAM 13.75 1.5 07/12/2019 Wellington 

 SHOT 5.00 kg Ryan Ballantyne HAM 21.66 4/12/2016 Waitakere 

 DISCUS 1.50 kg Courtney Ireland ROT 58.30 29/10/1988 Porritt 

 HAMMER 5.00 kg Caleb Moore WHAKA 53.11 1/01/2016 Tauranga 

 JAVELIN 700 gm Stuart Farquhar HAM 57.88 15/02/1997 Porritt 

 OCTATHLON Luke Davison TGA 5410 13/02/2011 Tauranga  
 

   



 Events    First name  Last name CLUB  MARK WIND DATE   Notes 

 GRADE W 
 100 metres Morag MacKechnie ROT 11.4 29/10/1977 Mt Smart HT 
  
 200 metres Leah Belfield TE AWA 23.30 1.5 23/05/2022 Allendale USA 

 400 metres Kristie Baillie TE ARO 53.19 31/03/2012 Sydney 

  400 metres indoors Annalies Kalma TE ARO 53.91  24/02/2024 Albuquerque, USA 

 800 metres Katherine Camp TE AWA 2.03.20 4/06/2016 Ordegem-Belgium 

 1500 metres Nikki Hamblin CAM 4.05.03 20/05/2015 Beijing 

 3000 metres Camille Buscomb HAM 8.45.97 16/07/2018 Cork 

 5000 metres Camille Buscomb CAM 14.58.59 6/10/2019 Doha 

 10000 metres Camille Buscomb HAM 31.13.21 28/09/2019 Doha 

 100 m HURDLES 840mm Terry Genge HAM 13.86 7/10/1982 

 400 m HURDLES 762mm Lyn Massey HAM 57.35 31/03/1985 

 2000 m STEEPLE 762mm Chari Miller HAM 6.35.11 9/04/2017 Inglewood 

 3000 m STEEPLE 762mm Sarah McSweeney HAM 10.22.98 9/02/2008 Porritt 

 400 m RELAY Waikato BOP x WAIK 46.81 25/03/2012 Waitakere 

 1600 m RELAY            Waikato BOP x WAIK 3.47.41 19/03/2017 Porritt 

 3000 m WALK Natasha Murrihy TAUM 14.59.16 26/03/2010 Christchurch 

 5000 m WALK Natasha Murrihy TAUM 26.58.03 17/01/2009 Sydney 

 10000 m WALK Natasha Murrihy TAUM 54.14.00 27/03/2011 Dunedin 

 HIGH JUMP Alice Taylor HAM 1.91 10/05/2024 San Antonio, USA 

 POLE VAULT Melina Hamilton HAM 3.90 8/03/1997 Sydney 

 LONG JUMP Jayne Mitchell TGA 6.39 0.3 10/03/1985 Dunedin 

 TRIPLE JUMP Kayla Goodwin HAM 12.87        1.3 08/03/2020 Christchurch 

 SHOT 4.00 kg Linley Russell PUT 13.63 17/01/1981 

 DISCUS 1.00 kg Tatiana Kaumoana HAM 56.51 26/02/2022  Christchurch 

 HAMMER 4.00 kg Julia Ratcliffe HAM 73.55 26/03/2021 Hastings 

 JAVELIN 600 gm  Tori Peeters HAM 63.26 21/05/2023 Yokohama, Japan  

 HEPTATHLON Terry Genge HAM 5709 4/04/1983 New Table 

  DECATHLON Maria Sartin HAM 5417 12-13/08/2023 Mt Sac, Walnut CA 

 

 



 Events    First Name Last Name CLUB  MARK WIND DATE   Notes 

 GRADE W-U20 
 100 metres Sarah Phillips LAKE C 11.84 1.8 13/03/1999 Porritt 

 200 metres Monique Williams TOK 24.19 5/02/2005 Hastings 

 400 metres Madeleine Waddell HAM 53.50 28/08/2024 Lima, Peru 

 800 metres Boh Ritchie HAM 2.03.14 20/12/2025 Sydney 

 1500 metres Charli Miller HAM 4.22.88 08/03/2020 Christchurch 
  
 3000 metres Kay Gooch HAM 9.23.10 3/08/1990 Plovdiv 

 5000 metres Hannah Gapes LAKE C 16.47.56 26/03/2021 Hastings 

 100 m HURDLES 840mm Hinewai Knowles CAM          14.11       1.3    07/03/2020  Christchurch 

 400 m HURDLES 762mm Madeleine Waddell HAM 60.40 15/03/2024  Wellington 

 2000 m STEEPLE 762mm Charli Miller HAM 6.35.11 9/04/2017 Inglewood 
  
 3000 m STEEPLE 762mm Sarah McSweeney HAM 10.22.98 9/02/2008 Porritt 

 400 m RELAY Waikato BOP x WAIK 47.71 23/03/2013 Mt Smart 
  
 1600 m RELAY Waikato BOP x WAIK 3.51.43 30/03/2014 Wellington 

 3000 m WALK Natasha Murrihy TAUM 14.59.16 26/03/2010 Christchurch 
  
 5000 m WALK Natasha Murrihy TAUM 26.58.03 17/01/2009 Sydney 

 10000 m WALK Natasha Murrihy TAUM 54.14.00 27/03/2011 Dunedin 

 HIGH JUMP Josie Taylor HAM 1.85 27/01/2021 Hawera 

  INDOOR HIGH JUMP Josie Taylor HAM 1.86 22/02/2022 Birmingham USA 

 POLE VAULT Hannah Philpot TGA 3.90 26/11/2016 Mt Smart 

 LONG JUMP Jayne Mitchell TGA 6.02 6/03/1982 

 TRIPLE JUMP Kayla Goodwin HAM       12.87       1.3 08/03/2020 Christchurch 

 SHOT 4.00 kg Linley Russell PUT 13.63 17/01/1981 

 DISCUS 1.00 kg Tatiana Kaumoana TE ARO 52.91 26/06/2019 Townsville 

 HAMMER 4.00 kg Julia Ratcliffe HAM 68.80 09/07/2016 Princeton 
  
 JAVELIN 600 gm Keshia Grant HAM 45.16 26/02/2006 Porritt 

 HEPTATHLON Kayla Goodwin HAM 4745 17/02/2019 Christchurch 



Events    First Name Last Name CLUB  MARK WIND DATE   Notes 

 GRADE W-U18 
 100 metres Sarah Phillips LAKE C 11.84 1.8 13/03/1999 Porritt 

 200 metres Jade Henley-Smith HAM 24.79 0.7 6/03/2016 Dunedin 

 400 metres Madeleine Waddell HAM 53.50 28/08/2024 Lima, Peru 

 800 metres Boh Ritchie  HAM 2.03.38 8/12/2024 Timaru 

 1500 metres Charli Miller HAM 4.22.88 08/03/2020 Christchurch 
  
 3000 metres Demelza Murrihy TAUM 9.32.59 21/02/1998 North Shore 

 5000 metres Charli Miller HAM 16.50.29 20/12/2019 North Shore 

 100 m HURDLES 762mm Hinewai Knowles CAM 13.80 2.0 07/12/2019 Wellington 

 300 m HURDLES 762mm Amy Robinson TGA 42.59 6/04/2013 Masterton 

 2000 m STEEPLE 762mm Charli Miller HAM 6.35.11 9/04/2017 Inglewood 

 400 m RELAY Waikato BOP x WAIK 47.71 23/03/2013 Mt Smart 
  
 1600 m RELAY Waikato BOP x WAIK 3.51.08 17/03/2024 Wellington 
  
 3000 m WALK Leanne Chadderton WHANGA 15.42.6 5/03/1987 Wellington HT 
  
 HIGH JUMP Josie Taylor HAM 1.83 09/11/2019 Pakuranga 

 POLE VAULT Melina Hamilton HAM 3.40 3/04/1993 Porritt 

 LONG JUMP Kayla Goodwin HAM 5.86  1.4 08/03/2019 Christchurch 

 TRIPLE JUMP Kayla Goodwin HAM       12.74       1.5  08/03/2019 Christchurch  
  
 SHOT 3.00 kg Amber Brown HAM 14.10 10/07/2016  Gold Coast 

 DISCUS 1.00 kg Tatiana Kaumoana TE ARO 47.90 09/03/2018 Porritt 

 HAMMER 3.00 kg Julia Ratcliffe HAM 62.28 19/02/2011 Porritt 

 JAVELIN 500 gm Millah Burge TE ARO 46.03 5/12/2025 Hastings 

 HEPTATHLON Kayla Goodwin HAM 5007 25/02/2018 Whanganui 

 

   

   


